
Show Name: ICHA SPRING LAE & WEEKEND SHOW---3 shows over 6 days               
Show Dates: Tuesday March 17 thru Sunday March 22, 2026 
Show Location: Ford Idaho Horse Park, 16200 Idaho Center Blvd, Nampa, Idaho 83687 
Directions: Exit 38 North off I-84. Go North off exit to contestant entrance (just before 
railroad tracks). Check in at Stall Office. 208-442-3335 
Produced By: Idaho Cutting Horse Association-ICHA Membership required-can be taken at show. 
Family $85/Individual $55/Youth $15 Download Membership Application @ www.idahocha.com 
Affiliate & Circuit Approvals: Idaho CHA, Utah CHA—Pioneer Circuit 
Entries by this Date: Requesting entries for Show#1 March 13 to ensure fresh cattle.  
Draws: To help ensure we have the correct cattle available, ALL classes will be drawn and posted one day ahead. 
The entry cutoff for each day is 3pm.   
Entries:  Enter online @ www.idahocha.com or entries@idahocha.com   
Show Checkout: Saturday checkout requested.  15% of total outstanding bill (minimum of $100) fee will be 
assessed on any unpaid show fees when an Owner/Rider leaves a show without making arrangements for payment 
Show Manager:  Phil Benadum 

Show Secretary: Theresa Nelson 406-369-2024 & Paige Foster-onsite (801) 648-5912 or entries@idahocha.com 
Stalls: Reserve stalls & RV hookups with Horse Park- 208-442-3335 or online @ www.fordidahohorsepark.com.  
stalls/shavings & RV hookups will be RESERVED & COLLECTED for by the Ford Idaho Horse Park. Stalls 
are $35/night.  
Practice: Practice pen ($55) & flag ($30) available throughout show. 
Area Motels: Fairfield Inn 208-467-5888 Hampton Inn 208-442-0036 Ask for ICHA cutting show rate. 
Judge: TBD 
Show Starts: tentative 7:30am start with cattle in at 7:00am- dependent on entry numbers. Updates on website.   
 

 

Total Added $ per show              $13,000              Used Cattle Practice=$55   Flag=$30   TB Stall Fee=$20     
                                                                               ICHA Membership:  Individual=$55  Family=$85  Youth=$15

Idaho Cutting Horse Association 
Weekend & LAE Show 
March 17-22, 2026 

Added 
Money 

Entry 
Fee 

 

Cattle 
Video/ 
Office 

Total Fees 
Per Entry 

4 Open $2250 $295 $275 $80 $650 
5/6 Open $2250 $295 $275 $80 $650 
4 NP $1000 $260 $240 $80 $580 
5/6 NP $1000 $260 $240 $80 $580 
      
Open $1000 $260 $240 $80 $580 
Non Pro $1000 $260 $240 $80 $580 
Unlimited Amateur   (runs with NP) $1000 $260 $240 $80 $580 
75,000 Amateur $750 $240 $220 $80 $540 
25,000 Novice $750 $240 $220 $80 $540 
25,000 Nov NP $750 $240 $220 $80 $540 
5,000 Novice $750 $240 $220 $80 $540 
5,000 Nov NP $750 $240 $220 $80 $540 
Youth, Jr & Sr JP $35 $35 $80 $150 
50,000 NP JP $150 $150 $80 $380 
25,000 Amateur JP $150 $150 $80 $380 
4,000 Rider JP $150 $150 $80 $380 
2,500 Novice Horse JP $70 $130 $50 $250 
*Sr World Tour* all weekend classes  $10  $10 $20 

http://www.idahocha.com/
mailto:entries@idahocha.com
mailto:entries@idahocha.com
http://www.fordidahohorsepark.com/


2026 ICHA Spring Show 

 
3/18/2026  Wednesday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#2 WE 1 2,500 Nov  
#1 WE 2 5,000 Nov  
#1 WE 3 5,000 NNP  
#2 WE 4 Open  
#2 WE 5 NP/UA  
#2 WE 6 75,000 Am  
#2 WE 7 25,000 Nov  
#2 WE 8 25,000 NNP  
#2 LAE 9 4 Open  

    
 

3/21/2026  Saturday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#3 WE 1 5,000 Nov  
#3 WE 2 5,000 NNP  
#2 WE 3 50,000 NP  
#2 WE 4 25,000 Am  
#1 WE 5 Youth  
#2 WE 6 4,000 LR  
#2 LAE 7 4 NP  
#2 LAE 8 5/6 NP  

    
 

3/22/2026  Sunday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#3 WE 1 25,000 Nov  
#3 WE 2 25,000 NNP  
#3 WE 3 50,000 NP  
#3 WE 4 25,000 Am  
#2 WE 5 Youth  
#3 WE 6 4,000 LR  
#3 LAE 7 4 NP  
#3 LAE 8 5/6 NP  

    
 

3/19/2026  Thursday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#3 WE 1 2,500 Nov  
#3 WE 2 Open  
#3 WE 3 NP/UA  
#2 WE 4 5,000 Nov  
#2 WE 5 5,000 NNP  
#2 LAE 6 5/6 Open  

    
 

3/17/2026  Tuesday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#1 WE 1 2,500 Nov  

#1 WE 2 Open  

#1 WE 3 NP/UA  

#1 WE 4 25,000 Nov  

#1 WE 5 25,000 NNP  

#1 LAE 6 4 Open  
#1 WE 7 75,000 Am  
#1 LAE 8 5/6 Open  

    
 

3/20/2026  Friday  

Show #: Order Class: Sets: 

#3 WE 1 75,000 Am  
#3 LAE 2 4 Open  
#1 LAE 3 4 NP  
#1 WE 4 50,000 NP  
#1 WE 5 25,000 Am  
#1 WE 6 4,000 LR  
#3 LAE 7 5/6 Open  
#1 LAE 8 5/6 NP  
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